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TRAFIEK 2012
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MARCH 2012
01.	 D-IWIN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDRY-EDRY-LSZH			 
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 LFAC	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-SDT	 Beech B300	 Bongrain Benelux (arr N8086L)	 dep to LFPB			 
02.	 LY-FSK	 Hawker 900XP	 Aurela	 EDDS	 -	 LFMD	
03.	 CS-DFP	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGHI	 -	 LOWI	
	 LY-FSK	 Hawker 900XP	 Aurela	 EYVI	 -	 EYVI	
	 N189RB	 Falcon 20F	 Flying Group	 LFMN	 -	 EGKK	 (4)
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EBKT	 -	 EHRD	 (12)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD-EBKT-EHRD	 (6)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI-LFLB-LOWI			 
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-SPJ	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (20)
04.	 CS-DHQ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EBKT	 -	 EHAM	
	 CS-DRZ	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EHAM	 -	 EDDF	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 dep back to EBLG			 
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (9)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (9)
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (9)
	 VP-BMZ	 RC-690D Commander	 Aviatica	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (5)
05.	 D-ASTS	 Canadair CL.604	 ACM Air Charter	 LFMN	 -	 ELLX	 (8)
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LSZA	 -	 EGLF	 (6)
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EIWT	 -	 EBOS	 (8)
06.	 G-PWNS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Ltd	 EHAM-LFSB-EHAM			 
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 ZZZZ	 (.)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-SPG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-RBC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Van der Most Beheer	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
07.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (8)
	 OO-ELI	 Dornier 328-110	 ASL	 EDDM	 -	 based	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 OY-EJD	 Falcon 2000EX	 Air Alsie	 EGKB	 -	 EHRD	
08.	 CS-DLE	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LIRP	 -	 LSZB	 (9)
	 D-CKHG	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Windrose Air	 LFPB	 -	 EDDT	 (9)
	 D-IEMG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Emfly	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 G-CITJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 LETO	 -	 EGGD	
	 N189RB	 Falcon 20F	 Flying Group	 EGKB	 -	 LSZS	 (17)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWW	-	 EGBB	
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 EHTX	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-MNM	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 K.Deschryver	 EBGG	 -	 EBGG	 (24)
	 OO-NKE	 Aquila A.210	 P.Van den Hole	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-KAX	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 KLM Aeroclub	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
				    EHSE-LFAC-EHSE	 (9)
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EDDV	 -	 EHRD	 (9)
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
09.	 D-CSEB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh	 LOWS	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-ISCA	 Cessna T303	 D.Wolfermann	 EDAB	 -	 EDAB	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EBOS	 (13)
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FPK	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Salzburg Jet Aviation	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-MLL	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE	 -	 EGKB	
	 PH-VVB	 Commander 114B	 Vliegschool Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
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10.	 D-CJJJ	 Cessna S.550 Citation II	 Travel Air Flug	 LSGS	 -	 LSGS	 (11)
	 D-EXST	 Cessna T.206H	 Veka bv	 dep to EDSB			 
	 N854BC	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Weber	 LFSN	 -	 LFSN	
	 N4976V	 Cessna 172RG	 Pig Farm Co	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 N7051V	 Mooney M.20F	 A O Engineering	 EDSB	 -	 EDSB	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 dep to EBMO			 
	 PH-ANF	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 J.Wessels	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
11.	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
12.	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (29)
	 OO-AHY	 Cessna 182P	 Aerograf	 LFSH	 -		
	 OO-CCC	 MD.520N Notar	 V.B. Logistics	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-GZM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-MMD	 Stampe SV.4C	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (7)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-JDL	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 SPS Flightservice	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
13.	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 LBSF	 -	 EHLE	 (15)
	 N10522	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Ximus sprl	 EGNH	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-RBC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Van der Most Beheer	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 ST-14	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
14.	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-IOBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Obo Jet Charter	 EHAM	 -	 EBKT	 (15)
	 F-GOPR	 PA-23-250 Aztec	 IMAO	 LFBL	 -	 EHHV	 (15)
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK	 -	 EGSG	
				    ZZZZ	 -	 EBAK	
	 N613ES	 Cessna T182T	 G.Novikov	 LSZL	 -	 LSZF	 (15)
	 OE-HMR	 Falcon 2000LX	 Tupack Verpackingen	 LOWW	-	 LOWW	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 LETO	 -	 ULLI	 (16)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 VP-BSI	 Gulfstream G550	 Seaflight Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSZB	
15.	 CS-DFP	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHBK	 -	 LFLL	
	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-CNMB	 Learjet 45	 Silver Bird	 EDDM-EGKB-LFPB			 
	 D-EDMB	 MS.880B Rallye Club	 A.Suelberg	 EDLD	 -	 EDLD	
	 D-IOBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Obo Jet Charter	 EBKT	 -	 EDLA	
	 F-GOPR	 PA-23-250 Aztec	 IMAO	 EHEH	 -	 LFQB	 (16)
	 HB-VOU	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Skywork	 EHBK	 -	 LSZH	 (16)
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 EHLE	 -	 EHTE	 (16)
	 N232TZ	 Cessna T182T	 Clear Sky Pictures	 EPWR	 -	 based	
	 N422M	 Cirrus SR.20	 J.Ries	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 OO-AWT	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 4X-CMZ	 Canadair CL.604	 Jet Link	 EDDB	 -	 LGAV	
	 ST-14	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
16.	 CS-DFP	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFLL	 -	 EDDF	 (17)
	 CS-DHB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LSZB	 -	 LSZA	
	 F-GOPR	 PA-23-250 Aztec	 IMAO	 LFQB	 -	 LFBL	 (17)
	 F-HCJP	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Wing SAS	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 ENTC	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
17.	 D-CFLY	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (18)
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	 (19)
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	



3© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2012/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2012
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-VFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-VMX	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
18.	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (31)
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
19.	 CS-DMW	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 EBLG	
	 F-GNMA	 Beech C90A	 Oyonnair	 LFBL	 -	 LFLY	
	 LX-KRC	 Canadair CL.604	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 EHAM	 (26)
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKRK	 -	 EKYT	 (21)
	 OO-SIL	 Cessna F.150F	 FAC International	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SGE	 Slingsby T.67C	 K.Stoter	 EHEH	 -	 EDLN	
20.	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 EHTE	 -	 LBSF	 (3)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EHAM	 -	 EBKT	
	 N23SN	 Mooney M.20R	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 ESTA	 -	 EHRD	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OM-ATM	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Air Transport Europe	 LZIB	 -	 LZZI	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (27)
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBTX	 (3)
	 OO-PVA	 Tipsy T.66 Nipper III	 W.& H.van Altena	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	 (5)
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 VP-BCT	 RC-695B Commander	 Control Techniques	 EGTF-LFAC-ZZZZ	
21.	 D-FINK	 Ce 208B Caravan I	 Clinton Verwaltungs	 EHBD	 -	 LSGK	
	 N147GT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	 (23)
	 N575CB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Webergy Internet AG	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	
	 N773EU	 Beech B300	 Wells Fargo Bank	 EGNR	 -	 LEAM	 (22)
	 N2024	 Cessna 150L	 R.Jacobse	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-RBC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Van der Most Beheer	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EGMC	
22.	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-EEJ	 SF-260 Marchetti	 T.de Bruyn	 EHRD	 -	 EBKT	 (25)
	 OO-GZM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-GIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
23.	 CS-DUD	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 D-CEXP	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 GCTS	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-CRIS	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 GMTT	 -	 LOWI	
	 D-ELFB	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (24)
	 D-EMAC	 Cirrus SR.22	 CD Excellence	 EDAZ	 -	 EPLL	
	 D-IAAW	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSGS	 -	 EDGS	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 F-GHOC	 Beech 200	 Aero Vision	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LSGG	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (30)
	 OO-EFA	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper II	 B.Kuijper & J.Havekotte	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	 (20)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-GBA	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 PA 18 bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-VHD	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
24.	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMN	 -	 LSGS	 (25)
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA		  -	 EBCI	
	 F-HCNY	 Cessna FR.182RG	 DHT Services				  
	 N2448A	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 American King Services Inc	 EGPK	 -	 EDSB	 (25)
	 N6023Y	 Cessna 172S	 D.Ceulemans (to OO-CEU)	 EBST	 -		
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 EBRO	 -	 EBRO	
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	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Seppe Air Service	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 D-EEHH	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 B.Schnittger	 dep to EBCI			 
25.	 D-FINK	 Ce 208B Caravan I	 Clinton Verwaltungs	 LSGK	 -	 EHBD	
	 D-IAAW	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFPB	 -	 LFLP	
	 N49HF	 PA-46-310P JetProp	 pvt	 EHGG	 -	 EDDW	
	 N672C	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bo-Design nv	 EBST	 -	 EBZW	 (8)
	 N921GG	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Kilo Aviation	 EGHH	 -	 EGGP	
	 N2448A	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 American King Services Inc	 EDSB	 -	 LFPN	 (27)
	 OO-DFJ	 Mooney M.20J	 P.van Dievoet	 EBCI	 -		
	 OO-LOT	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Hydraumec Intl	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (14)
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
26.	 D-EXST	 Cessna T.206H	 Veka bv	 dep to EGPO			 
	 D-IEEN	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Greenbird	 LOWI	 -	 EDDS	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 ELLX	 -	 EBKT	 (1)
	 N125DV	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Mermoz Aviation	 dep to EGPC, sold			 
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SGE	 Slingsby T.67C	 K.Stoter	 EHEH	 -	 EDLN	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 D-661	 CH-47D Chinook	 Dutch Air Force				  
27.	 D-AUKE	 Canadair CL.604	 Challenge Air	 FTTJ	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 ETNL	 -	 EDDH	
	 N2XR	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 M.Fabry	 EGMD	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-ARI	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 EBZO	 -	 EBZO	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (28)
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBCI	 -	 EHTX	 (29)
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE	 -	 EDDK	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
28.	 D-IAAW	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFLY	 -	 LSZH	
	 G-JPSZ	 Falcon 900EX	 Sorven Aviation	 EGGW	-	 EBBR	
	 N575CB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Webergy Internet AG	 EDKB	 -	 EDXH	
	 OO-ARI	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 EBZO	 -	 EBZO	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMO	 -	 EBMO	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EDDK	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-RBC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Van der Most Beheer	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
29.	 CS-DXP	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDL	 -	 LIMC	
	 G-THSL	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 D.Markscheffel	 EGMC	 -	 EGMC	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFPN	 -	 LFPN	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (3)
	 N315P	 Cessna 310Q	 Full Sutton Flying Centre	 EGNU	 -	 EGNU	
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 EHGG	
	 N575CB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Webergy Internet AG	 EDXH	 -	 EKPB	 (30)
	 N925CC	 Cirrus SR.22	 S.Morgan	 EGJJ	 -	 EGJJ	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EHTX	 -	 EBLG	 (31)
30.	 CS-DRA	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LSZA	 -	 LFLB	
	 D-BAMM	 Falcon 2000EX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDDT	
				    EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 SEFA	 EBOS-EBCI-EBBR			 
	 G-HCGD	 Learjet 45	 TAG Aviation	 ELLX	 -	 LFRS	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFPN	 -	 EGTF	
	 N4041H	 Mooney M.20K	 Sternnemann	 EDKB	 -	 EDMA	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-AWT	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
31.	 D-CRBE	 Learjet 45	 MHS Aviation	 LFPB	 -	 EPWA	
	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EDFZ	 -	 EGMD	
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	 LX-GJL	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 ELLX	 -	 LOWW	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LFLX	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-MLF	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Air Service Liège	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LEVC	
	 PH-RLY	 Cessna 402B	 Heli Holland	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	 (1)
							     
First visits						    
							     
01.	 OO-SDT	 Beech B300	 Bongrain Benelux (arr as N8086L)				  
02.	 LY-FSK	 Hawker 900XP	 Aurela				  
08.	 D-CKHG	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Windrose Air				  
	 OO-NKE	 Aquila A.210	 P.Van den Hole				  
09.	 D-ISCA	 Cessna T303	 D.Wolfermann				  
10.	 D-CJJJ	 Cessna S.550 Citation II	 Travel Air Flug				  
	 N4976V	 Cessna 172RG	 Pig Farm Co				  
	 N7051V	 Mooney M.20F	 A O Engineering				  
12.	 OO-CCC	 MD.520N Notar	 V.B. Logistics				  
14.	 D-IOBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Obo Jet Charter				  
	 F-GOPR	 PA-23-250 Aztec	 IMAO				  
	 N613ES	 Cessna T182T	 G.Novikov				  
	 OE-HMR	 Falcon 2000LX	 Tupack Verpackingen				  
15.	 D-EDMB	 MS.880B Rallye Club	 A.Suelberg				  
	 N232TZ	 Cessna T182T	 Clear Sky Pictures				  
17.	 D-CFLY	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg				  
19.	 CS-DMW	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets				  
20.	 OM-ATM	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Air Transport Europe				  
21.	 N773EU	 Beech B300	 Wells Fargo Bank				  
23.	 D-CEXP	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance				  
	 D-CRIS	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance				  
	 D-EMAC	 Cirrus SR.22	 CD Excellence				  
24.	 F-HCNY	 Cessna FR.182RG	 DHT Services				  
	 N2448A	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 American King Services Inc				  
26.	 D-661	 CH-47D Chinook	 Dutch Air Force				  
27.	 N2XR	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 M.Fabry				  
28.	 G-JPSZ	 Falcon 900EX	 Sorven Aviation				  
29.	 N315P	 Cessna 310Q	 Full Sutton Flying Centre				  
	 N925CC	 Cirrus SR.22	 S.Morgan				  
30.	 D-CRBE	 Learjet 45	 MHS Aviation				  
31.	 PH-RLY	 Cessna 402B	 Heli Holland				  


